11/01/2017 504622886

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4669604

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INTELLECTUAL VENTURES ASSETS 40 LLC	04/25/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COMPLEX MEMORY LLC	
Street Address:	5068 W. PLANO PKWY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 300	
City:	PLANO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75093	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10674104
Application Number:	13370241
Patent Number:	5896550

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)327-5575

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512 327 5515 Email: otilley@tlgiplaw.com TOLER LAW GROUP, PC **Correspondent Name:** 8500 BLUFFSTONE COVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE A201

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OLIVIA TILLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Olivia Tilley/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_Complex Memory#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 044011 FRAME: 0201

504622886

#### ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN CERTAIN ASSETS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Intellectual Ventures Assets 40 LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 2711 Centerville Rd, Suite 400, Wilmington, DE 19808 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Complex Memory LLC, a Texas limited liability company with an address at 5068 W. Plano Pkwy, Suite 300, Plano, Texas 75093 ("Assignee"), its right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following provisional patent applications, patent applications, patents, and other governmental grants or issuances of any kind (the "Certain Assets"):

Patent/ Application Number	Country	Issue Date/ Filing Date	Title of Patent and Inventors
10/674104	US	9/30/2003	Energy-conserving communication apparatus remotely reachable for establishing instant communications  Howard Hong-Dough Lee
13/370241	US	2/9/2012	STORING CONTEXT INFORMATION PRIOR TO NOT SUPPLYING POWER TO A PROCESSOR  Marc Fleischmann; H. Peter Anvin
5896550 (08/825661)	US	4/20/1999 (4/3/1997)	Direct memory access controller with full read/write capability  Omer Lem Wehunt; Jeffrey M. Lavin
JP2000-004091	JР	1/12/2000	WRITE-IN METHOD FOR NON-VOLATILE SEMICONDUCTOR MEMORY AND WRITE-IN CIRCUIT Yasuaki Hirano

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of its rights to the inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries in the assets listed above, together, with its rights, if any, to revive prosecution of claims under such assets and to sue or otherwise enforce any claims under such assets for past, present or future infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to make available to Assignee all records regarding the Certain Assets.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Rights in Certain Assets will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

DATED this & day of April 2017

ASSIGNOR:

Intellectual Ventures Assets 40-LC

**RECORDED: 11/01/2017** 

Name

Title:

PATENT REEL: 044011 FRAME: 0202